JAN. 8. P. 2 004 **Division of Corporations** 

Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax and number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H04000031283)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

ኘቀ፣				
	Division of Co			
	Fax Number	: (\$50)205-0383		
From	5:			
		: KLUGER, PERETZ,	KAPLAN & BERLI	N, P.A.
	Account Number			
•	Phone Fact Nucher	: (305)379-9000 : (305)341-3083		
	Fax Number	: (202)241-2022		
				Σo
		······································		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1				28 28
	ТТАЛТТ			Pro Pro
20122	LIMIT	ED LIABILIT	Y COMPAI	NY SEC
and and	LIMIT			NY
CN: CAALONG	LIMITI	ED LIABILIT GCA, LLC		NY SEE FL
Concerning 1	LIMIT			
CC CC				
CC CC	Certificz	GCA, LLC		NY SEE FLIGHD
CHARTER OF CONFORMER		GCA, LLC ate of Status i Copy		

Electronic Filing Menu,

í...

Corporate Filing

Public Access Help.

.

# KLUGER, PERETZ, KAPLAN & BERLINPL

#### January 8, 2004

## FAX COVER SHEET

To: Division of Corporations Public Access System Fax: 850-205-0380

Tel.#: 850-245 6939

From: Allicon Lichter, Paralegal

Re: (((H0400003128 3)))

ID #: 4301.0001

Number of Pages: 4, including this cover page. If you need a re-send on any of the pages, please call our operator at (305) 379-9000 as soon as possible. If you do not call, we will assume that all pages were received correctly.

The information contained in this transmission is attorney-privileged and confidential. It is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any discomination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you receive this communication in error, please notify its immediately by telephone (collect) and relief the original message to us to the above address via U.S. Postal Service. We will reimburse you for postage and telephone expenses. Thank you,

Message: Attached you will find an Electronic Filing Cover Sheet and Articles of Organization for filing under the above-referenced fax audit number. Please process this filing at your earliest convenience and do not hesitate to contact me should you have any questions or require additional information.

9- NNC MI 8: 28

(W:\Transacti4862\0001/M0151869 v.1; 1/7/2004 05:08 PM)

Miami Center • Seventeenth Flour • 201 So. Biscayne Blvd. • Miami, Florida 33131 • Tel. 305.379.9000 Fax: 305.341.3083

TO: BRUMBLEY			NO. 487	P. 1	
	EPARTMENT Of lenda E. Hood cretary of State	STATE	na v Mar Vortzallan Barda Carto - Vortzul		
SUBJECT: GCA, LLC REF: W0400000871			ener on the later of the second second		
We received your electronically tr document has not been filed. Plea refax the complete document, inclu Please correct Article III to read Please meturn your document, along days or your filing will be consid	so make the id ding the elect MIAMI CENTER With a copy o	ollowing corr tronic filing REGISTERED A of this lette	CENTS	ns and : sheet.	
If you have any questions concerning all (850) 245-6025. Trevor Brumbley		of your docu		please	
Division of Corporations - P.				SECRUDARY OF STREET	
				<b>N</b> <sup></sup>	

COLUN **.** ~

まって

JAN. 8. 2004 6:02PM KPKB

NO. 187 P. 3

## (((H04000031283)))

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

#### OF

## GCA.LLC

The undersigned hereby subscribes to these Articles of Organization to form a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act").

#### ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the limited liability company shall be GCA, LLC (the "Company").

#### **ARTICLE II - ADDRESS**

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company shall be c/o Kluger, Peretz, Kaplan & Berlin, P.L., 201 S. Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 1700, Miami, Florida 33131.

## **ARTICLE III - REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT**

The name and street address of the registered agent of the Company in the State of Florida is: Miami Center Registered Agents, LLC, 201 S. Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 1700, Miami, Florida 33131.

# ARTICLE IV - MANAGER

The name and address of the Manager is as follows:

<u>Title</u>

MGR

Name and Address

Karen Abbott C/o Kluger, Peretz, Kaplan & Berlin, P. 201 S. Biscayne Boulevard Sulte 1700 Miami, Florida 33131

Jena/E. Rissman/Authorized Representative (In accordance with section 608,408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penaltics of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

(((H04000031283)))

(W) Transaction and an and a state of the st

P. 04

ビモブミロハ ものっちのっけを

6- W

-

ထု

(((H04000031283)))

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above-stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

MIAMI CENTER REGISTERED AGENTS, LLC

splan, Vice President ena E.



(((H04000031283)))

{W:\Transact0110\0005M0155969 v.1; 1/6/2004 05:51 FM}